
8/10/2011

City of McKinney
Draft Plan H

Summary 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Deviation
 Hispanic %      

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other %           
of Total 

Population

1 31,265 -4.53% 39.98% 40.97% 14.69% 1.83% 2.52%
2 33,077 1.00% 10.80% 70.22% 9.72% 6.51% 2.75%
3 32,262 -1.48% 15.43% 69.49% 9.13% 3.21% 2.73%
4 34,387 5.00% 9.72% 75.66% 7.66% 4.28% 2.68%

Totals 130,991 18.62% 64.49% 10.22% 4.00% 2.67%

District Total VAP*  Hispanic %     
of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other %           

of Total VAP

1 21,721 35.71% 46.20% 14.39% 1.95% 1.75%

2 22,413 9.60% 72.64% 9.18% 6.62% 1.97%

3 22,235 13.47% 72.68% 8.56% 3.37% 1.92%

4 22,756 8.69% 77.64% 7.40% 4.45% 1.85%

Totals 89,125 16.70% 67.48% 9.84% 4.12% 1.87%

Ideal Size = 130,991 / 4 = 32,748 per district.

Total Maximum Deviation = 5.% - (-4.53%) = 9.53%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

*Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.



8/10/2011

City of McKinney
Draft Plan H

Detailed 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Ideal Size Deviation Hispanic
% of Total 
Hispanic 

Population
Anglo

% of Total 
Anglo 

Population
Black

% of Total 
Black 

Population

American 
Indian

% of Total 
American 

Indian 
Population

Asian
% of Total 

Asian 
Population

Hawaiian-
Pacific 

Islander

% of Total 
Hawaiian 

Pacific 
Islander 

Population

Other
% of Total 

Other 
Population

Two or   
More

% of Total    
Two or More 
Population

1 31,265 32,748 -4.53% 12,501 39.98% 12,808 40.97% 4,592 14.69% 128 0.41% 573 1.83% 23 0.07% 51 0.16% 587 1.88%
2 33,077 32,748 1.00% 3,572 10.80% 23,227 70.22% 3,216 9.72% 165 0.50% 2,154 6.51% 21 0.06% 46 0.14% 679 2.05%
3 32,262 32,748 -1.48% 4,979 15.43% 22,420 69.49% 2,947 9.13% 172 0.53% 1,036 3.21% 16 0.05% 51 0.16% 641 1.99%
4 34,387 32,748 5.00% 3,341 9.72% 26,016 75.66% 2,634 7.66% 139 0.40% 1,473 4.28% 21 0.06% 40 0.12% 722 2.10%

Totals 130,991 24,393 18.62% 84,471 64.49% 13,389 10.22% 604 0.46% 5,236 4.00% 81 0.06% 188 0.14% 2,629 2.01%

Ideal Size = 130,991 / 4 = 32,748 per district.

District Total VAP* Hispanic 
VAP

% of Total 
Hispanic      

VAP
Anglo VAP % of Total 

Anglo VAP Black VAP % of Total 
Black VAP

American 
Indian VAP

% of Total 
American 

Indian VAP
Asian VAP % of Total 

Asian VAP

Hawaiian-
Pacific 

Islander 
VAP

% of Total 
Hawaiian-

Pacific 
Islander VAP

Other VAP % of Total 
Other VAP

Two or 
More      
VAP

% of Total 
Two or More 

VAP             

1 21,721 7,757 35.71% 10,035 46.20% 3,125 14.39% 91 0.42% 424 1.95% 16 0.07% 34 0.16% 240 1.10%

2 22,413 2,152 9.60% 16,281 72.64% 2,057 9.18% 107 0.48% 1,484 6.62% 16 0.07% 28 0.12% 290 1.29%

3 22,235 2,996 13.47% 16,161 72.68% 1,903 8.56% 122 0.55% 750 3.37% 12 0.05% 30 0.13% 262 1.18%

4 22,756 1,977 8.69% 17,667 77.64% 1,685 7.40% 91 0.40% 1,012 4.45% 12 0.05% 17 0.07% 300 1.32%

Totals 89,125 14,882 16.70% 60,144 67.48% 8,770 9.84% 411 0.46% 3,670 4.12% 56 0.06% 109 0.12% 1,092 1.23%

 *Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.
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